FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/20/2023

SUBJECT: CANCELLED: Media Advisory: Mayor Emily Larson joins National Weather Service Duluth to commemorate

breaking snowfall record in Duluth

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

CANCELLED: Media Advisory

Mayor Emily Larson joins National Weather Service Duluth to commemorate breaking snowfall record in Duluth

Thursday, April 20, 2023 | 4:00 PM | National Weather Service office--Duluth | 5027 Miller Trunk Highway, Duluth, MN

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson and staff from the National Weather Service in Duluth invite the media to a news conference today, Thursday, April 20 at 4:00 PM at the National Weather Service Duluth office to commemorate the breaking of the snowfall record in Duluth. Due to weather conditions and power outages, this event is cancelled.

###